	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark (
(MeV, 6-63) DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 114)	NLY ANT-QQ
Tab settings = = = ▼ 101154362	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
UPR/FINANCE	
H.B. Carey	Name: Carey Consulting, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes 2 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment D Merger	Street Address: 2012 Greensburg Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	
D Other	City: Edmonton State: KY ZIP:4212
Execution Date: September 14, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes (2 No
	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/013,378	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/013,378	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/013,378 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/013,378 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/013,378 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:David W. Carrithers	 B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes XD No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/013,378 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Carrithers Internal Address: CARRITHERS LAW OFFICE	 B. Patent No.(s) ached? I Yes XD No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 XD Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/013,378 Additional numbers att S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:David W. Carrithers	 B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes XD No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/013,378 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:David W. Carrithers Internal Address: CARRITHERS LAW OFFICE	 B. Patent No.(s) ached? I Yes XD No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 XD Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/013,378 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Carrithers Internal Address: CARRITHERS LAW OFFICE One Paragon Centre Street Address: 6060 Dutchman's Lane, Ste. 140	 B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes XD No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/013,378 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 B. Patent No.(s) acched? D Yes XD No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 D Enclosed D Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/013,378 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Carrithers Internal Address: CARRITHERS LAW OFFICE One Paragon Centre One Paragon Centre Street Address: 6060 Dutchman's Lane, Ste. 140 City: Louisville State: _KYZIP:40205 3/1999 DNGUYEN 00000284 09013378	 B. Patent No.(s) ached? D Yes XD No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 XD Enclosed D Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/013,378 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 B. Patent No.(s) acched? D Yes XD No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 D Enclosed D Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/013,378 Additional numbers att Additional numbers att S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Carrithers Internal Address: CARRITHERS LAW OFFICE One Paragon Centre One Paragon Centre Street Address: 6060 Dutchman's Lane, Ste. 140 Chy: Louisville State: KY ZIP 40205 V1999 DNGUYEN 00000284 09013378 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes XD No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 D Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/013,378 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 B. Patent No.(s) Lached? □ Yes X0 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ∑ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/013,378 Additional numbers att Additional numbers att S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Carrithers Internal Address: CARRITHERS LAW OFFICE One Paragon Centre One Paragon Centre Street Address: 6060 Dutchman's Lane, Ste. 140 Chy: Louisville State: X199 DHGUYEN 00000284 09013378 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	 B. Patent No.(s) ached? D Yes XD No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 D Enclosed D Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE

REEL: 010250 FRAME: 0774

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Whereas, I, H.B. Carey of the county of Metcalfe, and whose address is 2012 Greensburg Road, Edmonton, KY 42129, have invented certain improvements in an "TUBE BUNDLE LIFTING DEVICE" and have executed an application Serial No. 09/013,378 for a United States Letters Patent therefor filed on January 26, 1998; and

Whereas, CAREY CONSULTING, INC., a Kentucky corporation whose address is 2012 Greensburg Road, Edmonton, KY 42129, (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said CAREY CONSULTING, INC., the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country. I also agree that CAREY CONSULTING, INC. may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention, and I agree to cooperate

1

PATENT REEL: 010250 FRAME: 0775

with CAREY CONSULTING, INC. and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by CAREY CONSULTING, INC. to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.

I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in this application to said CAREY CONSULTING, INC.

STATE OF KENTUCKY))SS: COUNTY OF <u>Melcalfe</u>)

SUBSCRIBED, SWORN TO AND ACKNOWLEDGED before me by H.B. Carey this $14 \ln$ day of <u>September</u>, 1999

My Commission Expires:

(seal)

27-,

Notary Public State at Large, Kentucky CARRITHERS LAW OFFICE

Patent, Trademark, Copyright and Unfair Competition Law

ONE PARAGON CENTRE 6060 DUTCHMANS LANE **SUITE 140** LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40205

TELEPHONE: 502 452-1233 Fax: 502 456-2242

September 20, 1999

United States Patent and Trademark Office BOX ASSIGNMENT Washington, D.C. 20231

> RE: TRANSMITTAL OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith for recordation are:

- Submission of Assignment Cover Sheet; 1)
- 2) Assignment of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/013,378 filed on January 26, 1998 for a "TUBE BUNDLE LIFTING DEVICE" by H.B. Carey to CAREY CONSULTING, INC.;
- 3)
- a check for \$40.00 as payment of the assignment fee; and
- A return postcard showing receipt of the above items. 4)

Applicant's counsel would appreciate a telephone call from the Assignment Office if there are any questions concerning the filing of the assignments.

Respectfully submitted,

David W. Carrithers CARRITHERS LAW OFFICE One Paragon Centre 6060 Dutchman's Lane, Suite 140 Louisville, KY 40205 Telephone (502) 452-1233 Reg. No. 35475

1